PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4463095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINGO ENTERPRISES, LLC	04/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAPO ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	20 DEPOT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2A	
City:	PETERBOROUGH	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12327848
Application Number:	14922268
Application Number:	11862835
Application Number:	13566232
Application Number:	61016074
Application Number:	12013147
Application Number:	13036370
Application Number:	13533056
Application Number:	13887456
Application Number:	15186676
Application Number:	11403499
Application Number:	11403598
Application Number:	11403597
Application Number:	11403467
Application Number:	11403596
Application Number:	11403751
Application Number:	12174935
Application Number:	11754757
Application Number:	14457431

PATENT REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0262

504416395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-605-8471

Email: cheryl.ramey@sceneralabs.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL F. RAMEY
Address Line 1: 20 DEPOT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2A

Address Line 4: PETERBOROUGH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOMINGO TO NAPO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL F. RAMEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl F. Ramey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Domingo to Napo#page1.tif source=Domingo to Napo#page2.tif source=Domingo to Napo#page3.tif source=Domingo to Napo#page4.tif source=Domingo to Napo#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT(S) (hereinafter, the "Agreement"), dated as of <u>April 1, 2017</u>, is by and between <u>Domingo Enterprises, LLC</u>, a <u>Limited Liability Company</u> having its principal place of business at 20 Depot Street, Suite 2A, Peterborough, NH 03458 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), and <u>NAPO Enterprises, LLC</u>, a <u>Limited Liability Company</u> having its principal place of business at 20 Depot Street, Suite 2A, Peterborough, NH 03458 (hereinafter, the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the patent asset(s) listed on Exhibit A (the "Assigned Asset(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, subject to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America or other countries claiming priority to said Assigned Patents, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and foreign equivalents filed under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America or other countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutions, and extensions of said Letters Patents or Assigned Patents, and together with all claims of Assignor for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said Letters Patents or Assigned Patents, with, to the extent transferable, the right to sue for and collect such profits and damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents or Assigned Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents to record this Agreement.

Date: 4/1/2017 [Signatory Name]

Title

PATENT
REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0264

EXHIBIT A

US Patent Assets						
Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Status	Title	
					User-Controlled Application-Based	
12/327,848	12/4/2008	9,172,117	10/27/2015	Issued	Power Management	
					User-Controlled Application-Based	
14/922,268	10/26/2015			Pending	Power Management	
					System And Method For Filtering	
				Re-issue	Content On A Mobile Device Based	
11/862,835	9/27/2007	7,769,767	8/3/2010	Issued	On Contextual Tagging	
***************************************					System And Method For Filtering	
					Content On A Mobile Device Based	
13/566,232	8/3/2012	RE 45,780	10/27/2015	issued	On Contextual Tagging	
					A Method For Identifying Transient	
61/015,074	12/21/2007			Expired	Friends	
					A Method For Identifying Transient	
12/013,147	1/11/2008	8,024,431	9/20/2011	Issued	Peers	
					A Method For identifying Transient	
13/036,370	2/28/2011	8,209,416	6/26/2012	Issued	Friends	
					System and Method for Identifying	
13/533,056	6/26/2012	8,458,257	6/4/2013	Issued	Translent Friends	
					System and Method for Maintaining	
					Associations Within A Social	
13/887,456	5/6/2013	9,374,398	6/21/2016	issued	Network For A User	
					System and Method for Maintaining	
					Associations Within A Social	
15/186,676	6/20/2016		<u> </u>	Pending	Network For A User	
					Portable Media Player Enabled To	
11/403,499	4/13/2006			Abandoned	Obtain Previews Of Media Content	
					User System Providing Previews To	
11/403,598	4/13/2006			Abandoned	An Associated Portable Media Playe	
					Central System Providing Previews	
11/403,597	4/13/2006			Abandoned	To A Portable Media Player	
					Portable Media Player Enabled To	
					Obtain Previews Of A User's Media	
11/403,467	4/13/2006	8,316,081	11/20/2012	Expired	Collection	
					User System Providing Previews Of	
	14				User's Media Collection To An	
11/403,596	4/13/2006	<u></u>		Abandoned	Associated Portable Media Player	
					Central System Providing Previews	
					Of A User's Media Collection To A	
11/403,751	4/13/2006	7,603,434	10/13/2009	Issued	Portable Media Player	
				.,	System And Method For Sharing	
12/174,935	7/17/2008	<u> Li</u>		Abandoned	Rights-Enabled Mobile Profiles	

PATENT REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0265

Assignment between Domingo Enterprises, LLC and NAPO Enterprises, LLC

US Patent Assets						
Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Status	Title	
11/754,757	5/29/2007	8,832,220	9/9/2014	Issued	System And Method For Increasing Data Availability On A Mobile Device Based On Operating Mode	
14/457.431	8/12/2014			Pending	System And Method For Increasing Data Availability On A Mobile Devic Based On Operating Mode	

Foreign Patent Assets						
Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Status	Title	
					System And Method For	
					Filtering Content On A	
					Mobile Device Based On	
CN 200810169852.8	9/26/2008			Abandoned	Contextual Tagging	
			20000000000		A Method For Identifying	
CN 200810184426.1	12/19/2008			Abandoned	Transient Peers	
					A Method For Identifying	
CN 201210581734.4	12/19/2008			Pending	Transient Peers	
					Portable Media Player	
					Enabled To Obtain	
			•		Previews Of Media	
CN 200780012928.0	4/12/2007	ZL200780012928.X	3/21/2012	Abandoned	Content	
					Portable Media Player	
					Enabled To Obtain	
					Previews Of Media	
PCT/US2007/066497	4/12/2007			Expired	Content	
					User System Providing	
					Previews To An	
					Associated Portable	
CN 200780013027.2	4/12/2007			Pending	Media Player	
					User System Providing	
					Previews To An	
					Associated Portable	
PCT/US2007/066498	4/12/2007			Expired	Media Player	
					Central System Providing	
					Previews To A Portable	
CN 200780013383.4	4/12/2007	ZL200780013383.4	8/15/2012	Abandoned	Media Player	
					Central System Providing	
				3 9 4	Previews To A Portable	
PCT/U52007/066500	4/12/2007		ļ	Expired	Media Player	
					Portable Media Player	
					Enabled To Obtain	
					Previews Of A User's	
CN 200780013026.8	4/12/2007			Abandoned	Media Collection	
					Portable Media Player	
					Enabled To Obtain	
					Previews Of A User's	
PCT/US2007/066501	4/12/2007		1	Expired	Media Collection	

PATENT REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0267

Assignment between Domingo Enterprises, LLC and NAPO Enterprises, LLC

CN 200780012984.3	4/12/2007	ZL200780012984.3	5/25/2011	Abandoned	User System Providing Previews Of A User's Media Collection To An Associated Portable Media Player
PCT/U52007/066503	4/12/2007			Expired	User System Providing Previews Of A User's Media Collection To An Associated Portable Media Player
CN 200780013016.4	4/12/2007	ZL200780013016.4	2/8/2012	Abandoned	Central System Providing Previews Of A User's Media Collection To A Portable Media Player
PCT/US2007/066504	4/12/2007			Expired	Central System Providing Previews Of A User's Media Collection To A Portable Media Player
CN 20090166954.9	7/16/2009			Pending	System And Method For Sharing Rights-Enabled Mobile Profiles

PATENT REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 06/15/2017 REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0